Case No: 1806019/2022



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr R Padgett

Respondents: ClearChoice Ltd

Heard at: Leeds by telephone **On:** 21 February 2023

Before: Employment Judge Evans (sitting alone)

Representation

Claimant: in person

Respondent: Mr M Cameron, solicitor

This has been a remote hearing. The form of remote hearing was by telephone.

JUDGMENT

- 1. The claimant's claim of unfair dismissal is dismissed following its withdrawal by the claimant during the preliminary hearing on 21 February 2023.
- 2. The claimant's other claims continue.

Employment Judge Evans

Date: 21 February 2023

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.